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Supplier First Quality
Client Reference

_Inventory ID 462978
UL Sample ID 1424549001

Client Sample 1D

CRB-012/1 ProCare Medium Breathabie Adult
Briefs

Lot #

14222 F31

Product Identification

Results

Rate of Acquisition, seconds'”

Rewet, grams"’

Total Absorption Capacity, grams'

Retention

Replicate 1
Replicate 2
Replicate 3
Replicate 4
Replicate 5
Replicate Average
Replicate Range

)

Replicate |
Replicate 2
Replicate 3
Replicate 4
Replicate 5
Replicate Average
Replicate Range

Replicate 1
Replicate 2
Replicate 3
Replicate 4
Replicate §
Replicate Average
Replicate Range

Capacity, grams(z’
Retention Capacity |
Retention Capacity 2
Retention Capacity 3
Retention Capacity 4
Retention Capacity 3

Retention Capaeity Average

Replicate Range

40.81
46.07
45.40
43.81
42.63
43.7

40.81 - 46.07

049
0.30
0.49
0.28
044
0.40

0.28 - (.49

)

1559.55
1487.97
1502.33
1456.80
1493.77

1500

1456.80 - 1559.55

337.18
35817
361.73
328.80
369.67
351

328.80 - 369.67
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Folder # 1424549A% Order # 10581601 Supplier First Quality
Report Date 12782014 Client Reference
Inventory 1D 462078
First Quality Products UL Sample 1D 1424549001
Attnz Robert Sames Client Sample ID CRB-012/1 ProCare Medium Breathable Adult
121 North Road Briefs
McElhatan. PA 17748 Lot # 14222 F21
|
i ) Product Identification Results

Dimensions, inches

Length 33.6250, 33.3750, 33.6250, 33.6250, 33.5000
Average: 33.55
Width 23,0000, 23,0000, 23.000, 23.000, 23.000

Average: 23.000

Air Permeability, ¢fin

Alr Permeability - Replicate | 633
Air Permeability - Replicate 2 681
Alir Permeability - Replicate 3 644
Air Permeability - Replicate 4 627
Adr Permeability - Replicate 5 661
Alr Permeability - Replicate 6 685
Air Permeability - Replicate 7 647
Air Permeability - Replicate 8 651
Air Permeability - Replicate ¢ 602
Alr Permeability - Replicate 10 693
Air Permeability - Average 654
Replicate Range 602 - 693

*Amended 2/19/2015 to update air permeability units from mm/s to ¢fm

2015.02.19 “Medi-Cal Method; 200mL
11:52:44 -05'00" YIS0 Method: 11948.1

Diana Fegan
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