

Laboratory Report

UL

85 John Road Canton, MA 02021

Phone: 781-821-2200 Fax: 781-821-9266

www.UL.com

Folder # 1424549A* Order #	10581601	Supplier	First Quality
Report Date 12/8/2014		Client Reference	
		Inventory ID	462978
First Quality Products		UL Sample ID	1424549001
Attn: Robert Sames 121 North Road	Ċ	Client Sample ID	CRB-012/1 ProCare Medium Breathable Adul Briefs
McElhattan, PA 17748	Lot#	14 222 F31	

Product Identification	Results		
Rate of Acquisition, seconds(1)		
Replicate 1	40.81		
Replicate 2	46.07		
Replicate 3	45.40		
Replicate 4	43.81		
Replicate 5	42.63		
Replicate Average	43.7		
Replicate Range	40.81 - 46.07		
Rewet, grams ⁽¹⁾			
Replicate 1	0.49		
Replicate 2	0.30		
Replicate 3	0.49		
Replicate 4	0.28		
Replicate 5	0.44		
Replicate Average	0.40		
. Replicate Range	0.28 - 0.49		
Total Absorption Capacity, g	grams ⁽²⁾		
Replicate 1	1559.55		
Replicate 2	1487.97		
Replicate 3	1502.33		
Replicate 4	1456.80		
Replicate 5	1493.77		
Replicate Average	1500		
Replicate Range	1456.80 - 1559.55		
7 (2)			

Retention Capacity, grams⁽²⁾

Retention Capacity 1	337.15
Retention Capacity 2	358.17
Retention Capacity 3	361.73
Retention Capacity 4	328.80
Retention Capacity 5	369.67
Retention Capacity Average	351
Replicate Range	328.80 - 369.67

Page I of 12

This report is rendered upon the condition that it is not to be reproduced wholly or in part for advertising or other purposes over our signature or in connection with our name without special permission in writing. Our letters and reports apply to the samples tested and are not necessarily indicative of the qualities of apparently identical or similar products. Samples not destroyed in testing will be held a maximum of 30 days. To provide feedback to UL please visit www.UL.com.



Laboratory Report

UL

85 John Road

Canton, MA 02021 Phone: 781-821-2200

Fax: 781-821-9266

www.UL.com

Folder # 1424549A* Order # 10581601	Supplier	First Quality
Report Date 12/8/2014	Client Reference	
	Inventory ID	462978
First Quality Products	UL Sample ID	1424549001
Attn: Robert Sames 121 North Road	Client Sample ID	CRB-012/1 ProCare Medium Breathable Adult Briefs
McElhattan, PA 17748	Lot#	14 222 F31

Product Identification

Results

Dimensions, inches

Length

33.6250, 33.3750, 33.6250, 33.6250, 33.5000

Average: 33.55

Width

23.0000, 23.0000, 23.000, 23.000, 23.000

Average: 23.000

Air Permeability, cfm

Replicate Range	602 - 693
Air Permeability - Average	654
Air Permeability - Replicate 10	693
Air Permeability - Replicate 9	602
Air Permeability - Replicate 8	651
Air Permeability - Replicate 7	647
Air Permeability - Replicate 6	685
Air Permeability - Replicate 5	661
Air Permeability - Replicate 4	627
Air Permeability - Replicate 3	644
Air Permeability - Replicate 2	681
Air Permeability - Replicate 1	653

2015.02.19 11:52:44 -05'00' ⁽¹⁾Medi-Cal Method; 200mL ⁽²⁾ISO Method; 11948.1

Diana Fegan

Client Services Specialist II

Page 2 of 12

This report is rendered upon the condition that it is not to be reproduced wholly or in part for advertising or other purposes over our signature or in connection with our name without special permission in writing. Our letters and reports apply to the samples tested and are not necessarily indicative of the qualities of apparently identical or similar products. Samples not destroyed in testing will be held a maximum of 30 days. To provide feedback to UL please visit www.Ul..com.

^{*}Amended 2/19/2015 to update air permeability units from mm/s to cfm